## Shenzhen Shiningworth Technology Co.,Ltd. FCC DoC Attestation Letter

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD

FCC ID: 2AORR-G12

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that <u>Shenzhen Shiningworth Technology Co.,Ltd.</u> product <u>SMART TV BOX</u> has been the units used for conducting FCC compliance testing.

The DoC part will be tested by FCC recognized test lab (WH Technology Corp. APEC TEL: TW1083). Address: 7F., No.262, Sec. 3, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

If you have any question or concerns, please contact us.

Sincerely,

signature

Sam Kwok / Hardware Manager

Sum Know

Company Name: Shenzhen Shiningworth Technology Co.,Ltd.

Address: 3F, Builiding A, Fusen park, Hangcheng Rd, Gushu, Bao'an Disctrict Shenzhen,

China

Email: sam@tvpcbox.com